TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

Tool specification, application and declaration of conformity
Explode drawing and spare part list
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ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS

Tool specification
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP no. 100200
Length 347 mm
Width 120 mm
Height 401 mm
Weight 4.10 kg
Shots per charge 8,000

Shots per fuel cell 1,000
Diameter, nails 2.8-3.3mm
Length, nails 63 - 100 mm
Angle 34°

Type Nails 34° e.g. TJEP GF and GR nails
L 99.0dB

L 103.2dB
Loc <130dB
Uncertainty (L,/L,/L,.) 2.5dB

chwz 2.83 m/s?
Uncertainty (-hwz) 1.33 m/s?

As we are constantly developing and improving our tools, the
information in this overview is subject to change without notice.
Updated information can be found at www.tjep.eu

Tool application

¢ Timber Framing e.g. for laths and raftering.

Accessories
Description Description

TJEP Li-lon battery Piston ring
TJEP battery charger Driver unit
TJEP fuel cell, purple ring No-mark

TJEP Cleaner

Declaration of conformity

e,
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.

declare under our sole responsibility that the;
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

=

conforms with the directive(s), its amedment(s) and standard(s);
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(add. for Charger) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (add. for Battery Pack) EN 62133-2:2017

Authorized contact in EU to compile the Technical File;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serial number can be found on the front page.
Date; 05.20.2020

ke.m‘uL [m—-——-

Kevin Lin
Quality manager, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NPEBOA HA OPUTMHATNTHUTE
UHCTPYKLUMU

Mogen TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP Ne 100200
ObmxuHa 347 mm
WupuHa 120 mm
BucounHa 401 mm
Terno 4,1kg
Stevilo sprozitev na
golnjenjep 8.000

tevilo sprozitev na
posamesno gorivno celico 1.000
[vameTbp, NUPOHK 2,8-3,3mm
[bmkuHa, NpoHn 63 -100 mm
bren 34°
Tun 34° nuponu, Hanp. TJEP GF n GR
Lon 99 dB
Lia 103,2 dB
Lo <130dB
HetouHocT (L,/L,/LPC) 2,5dB
2hwz 2,83 m/s?
HeTouHocT (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Tl kKamo HenpekbCHamo passueame U nodobpsieame Hawume
npodykmu, UHghopmayusima e mo3u obw npeaned nodnexu Ha
npomeHu 6e3 yeedomneHue 3a mosa. AkmyanusupaHama uHgop-
Mayus moxe da ce Hamepu Ha www.tjep.eu

MpunoxeHue Ha UHCTPYMEHTH

. ﬂpreHVl CKeneTtu OT rpeaun, Hanp. 3a NeTeBu N HaKNoHeHU
NOKPUBHU rpeau.

Axkcecoapu

TNutuesoioxHa Gatepust TJEP ByTaneH npbcTeH
BapsigHo yctpoicteo TJEP
lopvBHa knetka TJEP, nunae

NpbCTEH

3agswkealy 6nok
HeocTaBsL, cnean HakpamHuk

Moumncreaw, npenapat TJEP

Aeknapauusa 3a CbOTBEeTCTBME

Hue;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, TaieaH, Kutaiicka HapoaHa peny6nuka

[Aeknapupame Ha CBOsi €AHONWUYHA OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye;
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

CbOTBETCTBa Ha ANPEKTUBUTE, TEXHUTE U3MEHEHUS U CTaHOapTw,
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE), EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO
8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN
60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN
50581:2012 (na ce nobasw 3a 3apsiaHo ycTpoiicTeo) EN 60335-
1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (aa ce nobasu
3a GatepvieH 6nok) EN 62133-2:2017

YnbnHomolleH koHTakT B EC 3a okomnnektoBaHe Ha TexHudecka-
Ta uHopmaums;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Ten: +45 97 14 14 40, r-H. Ebbe Hornstrup

CepuiHUSIT HOMep MOXe [ia Ce HaMepu Ha 3arnaBHaTa cTpaHuLa.

Narta; 20.05.2020 1.

ke,m‘n [»w-_-—-

Kevin Lin
Menupxbp ,KavecteH koHTpon®, Basso Industry Corp.,
Taichung, TaiiBaH, Kutaiicka HapogHa penyonuka
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PREKLAD ORIGINALNIHO
NAvVODU

Specifikace nastroje
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

C. TJEP 100200
Délka 347 mm
Sitka 120 mm
Vyska 401 mm
Hmotnost 4,1kg
Pocet vystielt na nabiti  8.000

Pocet vystrell na

paIivov;léIének 1.000
Prameér, hrebiky 2,8-3,3mm
Délka, hiebiky 63 - 100 mm
Uhel 34°

Typ 34° hiebiky, napf. TJEP GF a GR
[ 99 dB

Lia 103,2 dB
Lo <130dB
Nejistota (L,/ L,/ Lyc) 2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Nejistota (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

ProtoZe nase nastroje neustéle vyvijime a zdokonalujeme,
informace uvedené v tomto prehledu mohou byt zménény bez
predchoziho upozornéni. Aktualni informace najdete na webu
www.tiep.eu

Pouziti nastroje

¢ Drevéné skelety, napf. pro laté a tramy.

Li-lon baterie TJEP Pistni krouzek

Nabijecka TJEP Vyrazed
Pallvvovy ¢lanek TJEP, fialovy Ochrana
krouzek

Cistie TIEP

Prohlaseni o shodé

My, spole¢nost
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

prohlasujeme na svou vlastni odpovédnost, Ze produkt

TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

spliiuje pozadavky nasledujicich smérnic, jejich dodatkd a norem:
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, I1SO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(doplnit pro nabijecku) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (doplnit pro bateriovy modul) EN 62133-2:2017

Autorizovany kontakt v EU pro technickou dokumentaci:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel.: +45 97 14 14 40, p. Ebbe Hornstrup

Sériové &islo je uvedeno na predni strané.
Datum: 20. 05. 2020

ke.uin [/.M_._.

Kevin Lin
Manazer kvality, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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OVERSATTELSE AF
ORIGINALVEJLEDNINGEN

Vaerktgojsspecifikation
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP nr. 100200
Leengde 347 mm
Bredde 120 mm
Hojde 401 mm
Veegt 4,1kg

Skud pr. opladning 8.000

Skud pr. gaspatron 1.000
Diameter, sem 2,8-3,3mm
Laengde, som 63 - 100 mm
Vinkel 34°

Type Sem 34° f.eks. TJEP GF og GR
Loy 99 dB

La 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Usikkerhed (L,/L,/L,) 2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Usikkerhed (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Da vi konstant udvikler og forbedrer vores veerktajer, kan
oplysningerne i denne oversigt aendres uden varsel. Opdaterede
oplysninger kan findes pa www.tjep.dk

Anvendelse af vaerktoj

* Konstruktionsopbygning f.eks. til laegter og tagspeer.

Tilbehor
Beskrivelse Beskrivelse

TJEP Li-lon batteri Stempelring
TJEP batterioplader
TJEP gaspatron, lilla ring

Slagstift med stempel
No-mark
TJEP Rensespray

Overensstemmelseserklaering

Undertegnede;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

erkleerer pa eget ansvar, at
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

er i overensstemmelse med direktivet(erne), dets aendring(er) og
standarden(erne);

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(tilleeg for lader) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (tillaeg for batteri) EN 62133-2:2017

Autoriseret kontakt i EU til at udarbejde den tekniske dossier;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
TIf: +45 97 14 14 40, hr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serienummeret findes pa forsiden.
Dato; 20.05.2020

ke.u?n [nm—-—

Kevin Lin
Kvallitetschef, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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UBERSETZUNG DER ORIGINAL-
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Werkzeugspezifikation
Modell TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

Artikel Nr. 100200
Lange 347 mm
Breite 120 mm
Héhe 401 mm
Gewicht 4,1kg
Saspetrone 8.000
Akkulading 1000
Durchmesser, Nagel 2,8-3,3mm
Lange, Nagel 63 - 100 mm
Grad 34°

Typ 34° Nagel z.B. TJEP GF und GR
L 99 dB

L 103,2 dB
L <130dB
Unschérfe (L,./ L/ Lec) 2,5dB

2hwz 2,83 m/s?
Unscharfe (c(hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Da wir unsere Werkzeuge sténdig weiterentwickeln und verbessern,
behalten wir uns Anderungen an den in dieser Ubersicht angezeigten
Informationen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vor. Informationen auf dem
neuesten Stand finden Sie auf www.tiep.de

Einsatzbereiche des Werkzeugs

¢ Holzrahmenbau, z. B. fiir Latten und Sparren.

Beschreibung Beschreibung

TJEP Li-lonen Akku Kolbenring
TJEP Ladegerat

TJEP Gaskartusche, lila Ring
TJEP Reinigungsspray

Schlageinheit komplett
No-mark Gummianschlag

Konform
Wir;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan, Republik China

ser| rung

erklaren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen in ihrer jeweils giltigen Fassung
entspricht;

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN 1SO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, I1SO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,

EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (fiir Ladegerat hinzufligen) EN
60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (fiir Akkupack
hinzufiigen) EN 62133-2:2017

Bevollméachtigter zur Zusammenstellung der technischen Unterlagen

in der EU:

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds, Tel:
+45 97 14 14 40, Herr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Die Seriennummer des Werkzeugs kann dem Deckblatt entnommen
werden.

Datum; 20.05.2020

ke.u?n [nm—-—

Kevin Lin
Leiter Qualitatssicherung, Basso Industry Corp, Taichung, Taiwan,
Republik China

ORIGINAALJUHISTE TOLGE

Tehnilised spetsifikatsioonid

Mudel TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP nr 100200
Pikkus 347 mm
Laius 120 mm
Korgus 401 mm
Kaal 4,1 kg
Lasku laadimisega 8.000

Lasku kiituseelemendi kohta 1.000
Diameeter, naelad 2,8-3,3mm
Pikkus, naelad 63 - 100 mm
Nurk 34°

Tudp 34° naelad, nt TJEP GF ja GR
L 99 dB

[ 103,2 dB

L. <130dB
Mbdtemaéramatus (L,,/L,/L..) 2,5 dB

2hwz 2,83 m/s?
Mo&otemadramatus (c(hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Kuna arendame ja tdiustame pidevalt oma tooteid, voib selles llevaates
olev teave eelneva teavituseta muutuda.

Uuendatud teabe leiate veebilehelt www.tiep.eu

To

* Puitkarkass, nt katusesdrestik ja sarikad.

TJEP-i litiumioonaku Kolvirdngas
TJEP-i akulaadija Ajam
TJEP-i kiituseelement, lilla rongas
TJEP-i puhastusvahend

Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan Hiina Vabariik

iista rakendus

Kummitihend

kinnitame omal vastutusel, et
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

vastab direktiividele, nende muudatustele ning standarditele
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,
EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (lisada laadija puhul) EN 60335-
1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (lisada akupatarei
puhul) EN 62133-2:2017

Volitatud kontakt ELis tehnilise toimiku koostamiseks
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds, Tel:
+45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Seerianumbri leiate esilehelt.
Kuupéev; 20.05.2020

ke.u?n [/w-\—-—-

Kevin Lin
Kvaliteedijuht, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan Hiina Vabariik
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TRADUCCION DE LAS

Espaiiol INSTRUCCIONES ORIGINALES

Especificacion de la herramienta
Modelo TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

N.° TJIEP 100200
Longitud 347 mm
Anchura 120 mm
Altura 401 mm
Peso 4,1kg
Disparos por carga 8.000
combusitie | 1000
Diametro, clavos 2,8-3,3mm
Longitud, clavos 63 - 100 mm
Angulo 34°

Tipo 34° clavos; p. €j., TJEP GF y GR
[ 99 dB

[ 103,2 dB

[ <130 dB
Incertidumbre (L,/L,/L,.) 2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Incertidumbre (shwz) 1,33 m/s?

Puesto que nuestras herramientas estan sometidas a un proceso de
desarrollo y mejora continuo, la informacién de esta sinopsis esta sujeta
a cambios sin previo aviso. Puede encontrar la informacion actualizada
en www.tjep.eu

Aplicacion de la herramienta
¢ Estructuras de madera, p. ej., para listones y vigas.

Bateria de iones de litio TIEP
Cargador de bateria TJIEP
Pila de combustible TJEP, anillo

Anillo de piston
Unidad de accionamiento

Sin marcas

morado
Limpiador TJEP

Declaracion de conformidad

Por la presente,
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

declara bajo responsabilidad exclusiva que la
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

cumple las directivas, sus modificaciones y las normas:

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN
55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (afiadir para cargador) EN 60335-
1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (afadir para bloque
de baterias) EN 62133-2:2017

Contacto autorizado en la UE para la compilacién de la
documentacion técnica:

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds, Tel:
+45 97 14 14 40, Sr. Ebbe Hornstrup

El nimero de serie esta indicado en la portada.

Fecha: 20/05/2020

ke»:.l [A:uu-—-
Kevin Lin, Responsable de calidad, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
Taiwan R.O.C.
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ALKUPERAISEN
OHJEEN KAANNOS

Tyodkalun tiedot
Malli TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP-nro 100200
Pituus 347 mm
Leveys 120 mm
Korkeus 401 mm
Paino 4,1 kg

Laukaisut latausta kohden 8.000
Laukaisut kaasusailiéta

kohden 1.000

Naulojen halkaisija 2,8-3,3mm

Naulojen pituus 63 - 100 mm

Kulma 34°

Tyyppi 34° naulat, esim. TJEP GF ja GR
Lon 99 dB

Lo 103,2 dB

Lo <130 dB

Epavarmuus (L,/L,/L.) 2,5dB

2hwz 2,83 m/s?

Epéavarmuus (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Koska kehitdmme ja parannamme jatkuvasti tydkalujamme, tdmén
yleiskuvauksen tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillisté ilmoitusta.
Paéivitetyt tiedot I6ytyvét osoitteesta www.tjep.eu

Tyokalun kayttokohteet

* Runkokiinnitykset, esim. ruoteet ja paarteet.

Lisatarvikkeet

[kvaus
TJEP-litiumioniakku Méannanrengas
TJEP-akkulaturi Kayttoyksikkod
TJEP-kaasusailid, lila rengas No-mark

TJEP-puhdistusaine

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Me;

Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, etta;
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

vastaa seuraavia direktiiveja, niiden muutettuja versioita ja
standardeja;

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN 1SO 12100:2010,
EN I1SO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(lisaa laturia varten) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (lisda akkua varten) EN 62133-2:2017

Teknisen tiedoston laatimiseen valtuutettu yhteyshenkilé EU:ssa;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Puh.: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebbe Hornstrup

Sarjanumero on merkitty etusivulle.

Péivamaaré; 20.05.2020

ke.uh [n-u\—-—-

Kevin Lin
Quality Manager, asso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery

TRADUCTION DES
INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINALES

Spécification de Poutil
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP n° 100200
Longueur 347 mm
Largeur 120 mm
Hauteur 401 mm
Poids 4,1 kg
Coups par charge 8.000
Coups ile &

comiusptiabrlfe)Ile : 1.000
Diamétre, clous 2,8-3,3mm
Longueur, clous 63 - 100 mm
Angle 34°

Type Clous 34°, par ex. TJEP GF et GR
[ 99 dB

Lova 103,2 dB

Loc <130dB
Incertitude (L,/L,/L,;) 2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Incertitude (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Comme nous développons et améliorons constamment nos outils,
les informations contenues dans cet apercu sont susceptibles
d’étre modifiées sans préavis. Des informations actualisées sont
disponibles a I'adresse suivante : www.tjep.fr

Application de Poutil

* Charpente en bois, par exemple pour lattes et chevronnage.

Description Description

TJEP Li-lon batterie Pistons
TJEP chargeur Pochette kit
TJEP cartouche de gaz, pourpre  Embout

TJEP bombe spray nettoyant

Déclaration de conformité

Nous,
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité ce qui suit :
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

est conforme a la (aux) directive(s), a ses (leurs) modifications et a
ses (leurs) normes ;

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN 1SO 12100:2010,

EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(ajout pour le chargeur) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-
2-29:2004+A11:2018 (ajout pour la batterie) EN 62133-2:2017

Contact autorisé dans I'UE pour la constitution du dossier technique :
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tél. : +45 97 14 14 40, M. Ebbe Hornstrup

Le numéro de série se trouve sur la premiéere page.

Date : 20.05.2020

k&r\h‘u_ [r\:v-_-—-

Kevin Lin, Responsable qualité, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
Taiwan R.O.C.

META®PAZH TQN
APXIKOQN OAHTIQN

Mpodiaypagég epyaleiou
MovTtéAo TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP ap. 100200
Mnkog 347 mm
MAdTog 120 mm
Yyog 401 mm
Bapog 4,1 kg
BoAég ava @opTion 8.000

BoAég ava @iaAn kauaipou  1.000
AiGpeTpOg, Kap@Id 2,8-3,3mm
Mrikog, kap@i& 63 - 100 mm
Twvia 34°

ToTrog Kapgia 34°, m.x. TUEP GF ka1 GR
Loa 99 dB

Ly 103,2 dB

Loc <130dB

ABeBaidTnTa (L,/L,/L..) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?

ABeBaidTNTA (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Kabwg avamrioooups Kal BEATIOVOUE OUVEXWS Ta epyaAsia pag,
ol TTANPoYOpiIES TTouU TTepIAauBavovTal O€ QUTHV TNV EMIOKOTTNON
prropei va aAaéouv xwpis mpoeidorroinon. Mmopeite va Bpeite
Evnuepwéves TAnpogopies otn diebbuvon www.tiep.eu

E@appoyn epyaAciou

* Z0Miva TTAaiolq, Y. yia TTNXAKIa Kal Kadpdvia aTéyng.

MapeAkopeva
Nepiypagn Nepiypagn

Mrrarapia 16vTwy AiBiou TJEP EAatrpio epuBdiou
DoprtioTrig pmrarapiwv TJEP
DiaAn kauoipou TJEP, pof
SakTUAIOG

KaBapioTiké TIEP

ARAwon cuppopPwWong

O1 ak6Aoubeg eTalpeieg:
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

Kivntrpia povada

No-mark

SNAWVOUNE PE OTTOKAEIOTIKA Hag EuBUVN OTI TO
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

OUPHOPPWVETAI PE TIG 0BNYIES, TIG TPOTTOTTIOINTEIG KAl TA TIPOTUTTA
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN 1SO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(Trpoabrikn yia goptioTr) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN
60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (TrpocBrikn yio CUCTOIXiO UTTATAPIWV)
EN 62133-2:2017

EgouaiodoTtnuévog utreuBuvog etmikoivwyviag otny E.E. yia
auvTagn Tou TeXVIKoU pakéAou:

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
TnA.: +45 97 14 14 40, K. Ebbe Hornstrup

O apiBudg oeIpdg avaypageTal oTNV YTIPOCTIVA CEAda.
Huepopnvia: 20/05/2020

ke_u-‘n [A.u-_-—-

Kevin Lin
Y1reuBuvog dlac@daAiong TroidTnTag, Basso Industry Corp.,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery

PRIJEVOD ORIGINALNIH
UPUTA

Specifikacija alata
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP br. 100200
Duljina 347 mm
Sirina 120 mm
Visina 401 mm
Tezina 4,1kg
Okidanja po punjenju 8.000
éOekI:jciianja po gorivnoj 1.000
Promjer ¢avala 2,8-3,3mm
Duljina ¢avala 63 - 100 mm
Kut 34°

Tip 34° ¢avli, npr. TJEP GF i GR
Loa 99 dB

Lo 103,2dB
L. <130dB
Nepreciznost (L,,/L,,/L,) 2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Nepreciznost (:hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Neprekidno razvijamo i poboljsavamo svoje alate, a informacije
u ovom pregledu mogu se mijenjati bez prethodne obavijesti.
AZurirane informacije dostupne su na www.tjep.eu

Primjena alata

* Drvene oplate, npr. za daske i krovne rogove.

TJEP litij-ionska baterija Klipni prsten
TJEP punja¢ baterije

TJEP gorivna ¢elija, ljubicasti
prsten

TJEP sredstvo za ¢iS¢enje

1zjava o sukladnosti
Mi,
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

Pogonska jedinica

Zastita od tragova

izjavljujemo pod vlastitom odgovorno$éu da
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

ispunjava zahtjeve direktiva, njihovih dopuna i standarda
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,
EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (dodatak za punjac) EN 60335-
1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (dodatak za
baterijski modul) EN 62133-2:2017

Ovlastena osoba u Europskoj uniji za sastavljanje tehnicke
dokumentacije

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel.: +45 97 14 14 40, g. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serijski broj nalazi se na prednjoj stranici.
Datum; 20.05.2020

ke.u?n [/.M_._.

Kevin Lin, Voditelj odjela za kvalitetu, Basso Industry Corp.,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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AZ EREDETI HASZNALATI
UTASITAS FORDITASA

Szerszamspecifikacio
Modell TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP sz. 100200
Hosszusag 347 mm
Szélesség 120 mm
Magassag 401 mm
Tomeg 4,1kg
Lovés/toltet 8.000
Lovés/lizemanyagcella  1.000
Atmérs, szdgek 2,8-33mm
Hosszusag, szogek 63 - 100 mm
Sz6g 34°

Tipus 34° szdg, pl. TUEP GF és GR
Loa 99 dB

L 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Bizonytalansag (L,/L,,/L..) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Bizonytalansag (vhwz) 1,33 m/s?

Mivel szerszamainkat folyamatosan fejlesztjiik és javitjuk, a jelen
attekintésben szerepl6 informéaciok elézetes értesités nélkiil val-
tozhatnak. A friss informaciék megtalalhatok itt: www.tiep.eu

Szerszamalkalmazas

* Fakeretezés stb. |écekhez és szarufakhoz.

Tartozékok

TJEP Li-ion akkumulator Dugattyugyri
TJEP akkumulatortoité

TJEP tizemanyagcella, lila gydri
TJEP tisztito

Megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat

Vallalatunk, a
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Tajvan R.O.C.

Hajtéegység
Jelolés

sajat felelésséglink tudataban nyilatkozunk, hogy
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

megfelel az iranyelv(ek)nek, azok moédositasanak (moédositasai-
nak) és a szabvany(ok)nak

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN 1SO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(tolt6 esetén hozzaadandé) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN
60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (akkumulator esetén hozzaadando)
EN 62133-2:2017

A miszaki fajlok 6sszeallitasat végzé hivatalos képviseldé az EU-ban
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebbe Hornstrup

A sorozatszam az el6lapon talalhato.

Datum; 2020. 05. 20

kﬂv:u_ [A:u-_-—-

Kevin Lin, Minéséguigyi menedzser, Basso Industry Corp.,
Taichung, Tajvan R.O.C.


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery

PYDING A UPPRUNALEGUM
LEIDBEININGUM

islenska

Teekniforskriftir
Tegund TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP-nr. 100200
Lengd 347 mm
Breidd 120 mm
Heed 401 mm
byngd 4,1kg
Strokur & hledslu 8.000

Skot & efnarafal 1.000
bvermal, naglar 2,8-3,3mm
Lengd, naglar 63 - 100 mm
Horn 34°

Gerd 34° naglar, p.e. TJEP GF og GR
Loa 99 dB

Lya 103,2 dB
Lo <130dB
Ovissa (Ly,/ Lyl Loo) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Ovissa (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

bar sem vid erum stdédugt ad préa og endurbzeta vorur okkar, geta
upplysingarnar i pessu yfirliti breyst an fyrirvara.
Uppfaerdar upplysingar er ad finna & www.tjep.eu

Notkun verkfzeris

¢ Burdarvirki ur timbri, t.d. fyrir net og sperrur.

| Aukahlutir |

TJEP Li-lon-rafhlada Stimpilhringur
TJEP-hledslutaeki
TJEP-efnarafali, fiolublar hringur
TJEP-hreinsir

Samraemisyfirlysing
Vio;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taivan

Drifeining
Nei-merki

lysum yfir samkveemt eigin abyrgd ad;
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

er i samraemi vid tilskipun/tilskipanir, breytingu/breytingar og
stadal/stadla;

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN I1SO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,
EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (baeta vid fyrir hledslutaeki) EN
60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (baeta vid
fyrir rafhlédupakka) EN 62133-2:2017

Vidurkenndur tengilidur i ESB til ad setja saman taekniskjolin;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
simi: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Radnumer er ad finna & forsidunni.

Dagsetning; 20.05.2020

ke»:.l [A:u-_-—-

Kevin Lin
Gaedastjori, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taivan

TRADUZIONE DELLE
ISTRUZIONI ORIGINALI

Specifiche dell’utensile
Modello TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP n. 100200
Lunghezza 347 mm
Larghezza 120 mm
Altezza 401 mm
Peso 4,1kg
Colpi per carica 8.000

Colpi per cartuccia a gas 1.000

Diametro chiodi 2,8-3,3mm

Lunghezza chiodi 63 - 100 mm

Angolo 34°

i Chiodi 34°, ad esempio TJEP GF
e GR

Loy 99 dB

Liva 103,2 dB

Loc <130dB

Tolleranza (L,/L,,/L,) 2,5dB

2hwz 2,83 m/s?

Tolleranza (shwz) 1,33 m/s?

In un’ottica di continuo sviluppo e miglioramento degli utensili,
le informazioni qui contenute possono essere modificate senza
preawvviso. Le informazioni aggiornate sono disponibili sul sito
www.tiep.eu

Applicazioni dell’utensile
¢ Strutture in legno, ad esempio per listelli e travi.

Batteria agli ioni di litio TJEP Anello pistone

Caricabatterie TJIEP Assieme martello pistone
Cartuccia gas TJEP, fascia viola ~ No-mark
Detergente TJEP
Dichiarazione di conformita
L'azienda

Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

dichiara sotto la sua esclusiva responsabilita che il prodotto
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

& conforme alle direttive, alle relative modifiche e alle norme
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN
55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (aggiunta per caricabatterie) EN 60335-
1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (aggiunta per pacco
batterie) EN 62133-2:2017

Contatto autorizzato alla compilazione del Dossier tecnico nell’UE:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Il numero di serie € riportato sulla pagina di copertina.

Data: 20/05/2020

ke.u?n [/.M_._.

Kevin Lin
Quality Manager, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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Explode drawing - TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS
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Spare part list - TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

'NTgM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'JgM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
101 11371-1154704-1 | DEFLECTOR 142 2040101-02040-0 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
102 1121N-1150002-1 | FILTER UNIT 143 1138208747101 | NOSE PIECE
103 2040100-03130-5 | BOLT W/FLAT WASHER 144 2040101-03070-0 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
104 1136P-1154701-1 | COLLOR 145 2040100-03010-2 | BOLTASSY
105 11369-0874702-1 | CAP 146 11256-0874704-1 | SAFETY B UNIT
106 11216-1150002-6 | HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE SET 147 2040309-00010-0 EILEJI__FI;LOCKING EXTERNAL
107 1120D-1154701-1 | SPARKLER

148 11249-0874701-1 | ADJUST AXIE UNIT
108 1120N-1150003-1 | MOTOR UNIT

149 11331-0874704-1 | SAFETYA
109 2040102-02043-5 | HALF ROUND HD.HEX.BOLT

150 1131C-1154703-1 | RING
10 1131411547011 | POSITIONING SHEET

151 1133X-0874702-1 | SPACER
11 1136H-1154704-1 | GROUND WIRE BRACKET

152 11339-0874701-1 | PROTECTIVE CASING
12 2040301-170100 | C- RING

153 1131G-0874701-1 | FIXED RING
13 113CK-1150001-1 | POSITIONING SHAFT

154 2040101-02060-0 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
14 1134W-1154706-1 | FEED BUMPER

155 2040101-03070-2 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
115 1133X-1150001-1 | SPACER

201 11319-1154701-1 | SPRING
116 2040301-250100 | C- RING

202 11316-087A202-1 | TRIGGER
17 11398-1150002-1 | SLEEVE MOTOR

203 1133508700021 | SAFETY
18 11380-1150001-1 | WASHER-MOTOR SHAFT

AP COVRUSTG 301 11384-0874704-1 | GUN BODY
END CAP-COMBUSTION
19 1139U-0870002-1 | cpamBER 302 11380-1154702-1 | WASHER CAP
120 113A6-1153501-1 | FUEL STEM ADAPTER 303 11398-1150005-1 | CAP NUT
121 2041108-06132-0 | O- RING 304 1132308747111 | POSITIONING SHEET
122 1120C-11500012 | COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY 305 2040101-03100-0 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
123 2040104-02010-5 | HEX.SOC.HD.SCREW 306 1134C-0874701-1 | SAFETY COVER
124 1139V-0870002-1 | COMBUSTION CHAMBER 307 11398-1154702-1 | WASHER-NOSE COVER
125 1131K-0870001-1 | PIN 308 2040101-03121-0 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
126 1139B-0870001-1 | WASHER 309 11325-1154702-1 | PIN-FUEL ACTUATOR
127 2040101-020202 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 310 113A7-0874701-1 | FUEL ACTUATOR
128 2041104-08040-0 | O - RING 311 11398-1154701-1 | BUSH-FUEL ACTUATOR
129 2040300220100 | C-RING 312 2040107020400 | TAP BOLT
130 11350-0870001-1 | PISTON RING 313 11233-0874705-2 | HANDLE A UNIT
131 11204-0870010-1 | DRIVER UNIT 314 11325-11547012 | HANDLE BOLT
132 11327-0874702-1 | BUMPER 315 2040101-03050-2 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT
133 1132008700041 | CYLINDER 316 2040201-03030-3 | FLAT WASHER
BUMPER-COMBUSTION MOTOR FAN SWITCH LEVER

134 134W-1154705-1 | SEMEERS 317 120R-1270001-1 | O
135 11337-0874702-1 | SAFETY SPRING 318 2040201-01040-0 | FLAT WASHER
136 1130W-11500012 | EXHAUST MESH PLATE 319 2040108-01020-5 | SELF TAPPING BOLT
137 113A0-0870001-1 | EXHAUST BAFFLE 320 1122B-1150007-1 | MOTOR CABLE
138 2040101-02030-0 | HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT 321 1136H-0874701-1 | FIXED SUPPORT A
139 1139X-1150001-2 | REED VALVE 322 11323-0874709-1 | BRACKET UNIT
140 1130L-1150001-1 | CLEANER 323 2040108-01040-6 | SELF TAPPING BOLT
141 113A3-0870001-1 | DEFLECTOR 324 1122H-0870001-1 | CONNECTING UNIT
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ITEM

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

325 113EJ-1150001-1 INSULATING SLEEVE
326 1120G-1150015-3 PCB ASSEMPLY

327 113AP-1150003-1 LED COVER

328 1133X-0870002-1 SPACER

329 11303-0874703-1 DRIVER GUIDE

330 11396-0874704-1 STEEL CHANNEL

331 11233-0874706-2 HANDLE B UNIT

332 11247-0874702-1 PUSHER UNIT

333 1136F-0374701-1 SPRING

334 1136G-0874701-2 SQUARE UNITS

335 1136E-087A201-2 PROTECTING HOOD COVER
336 11318-0084702-1 TRIGGER PIVOT PIN
337 1131D-0460001-1 URETHANE RETAINER
338 11372-0370001-1 PUSHER SPRING

339 11386-0370002-1 ROLLING ELEMENT
340 11385-0374704-1 ROLL PIN

341 11323-0874710-1 POSITIONING SHEET
342 2040201-03040-0 FLAT WASHER

343 1138W-0870001-1 SPACER

344 1133D-0874701-1 BELT HOOK

345 11297-0874701-1 FIXED SUPPORT UNIT
346 1136C-0874701-1 POSITIONING AXIS
347 2040104-04010-0 HEX.SOC.HD.SCREW
348 1138J-1154701-1 SPRING RETAINER
349 2040100-04080-2 BOLT ASSY

350 2040202-04010-0 FLAT WASHER

351 1135R-0874701-1 PROTECTIVE CUSHION
352 2040104-01040-2 HEX.SOC.HD.SCREW
353 1137W-0874701-1 PRESS BUTTOM

354 1133C-0794701-1 STOPPER FINGER SPRING
355 1131K-0874701-1 PIN

356 2040108-01070-5 SELF TAPPING BOLT




ORIGINALIUY INSTRUKCIJUY
VERTIMAS

Irankio specifikacija
Modelis TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP nr. 100200

ligis 347 mm
Plotis 120 mm
Aukstis 401 mm
Svoris 4,1 kg
Saviai su viena jkrova  8.000
Skersmuo, vinys 2,8-3,3mm
ligis, vinys 63 - 100 mm
Kampas 34°

Tipas 34° vinys, pvz., TJEP GF ir GR
Los 99 dB

Lyva 103,2 dB
Loe <130dB
Neapibréztis (L,/L,,/L..) 2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Neapibréztis ((hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Nuolat kuriame ir tobuliname savo jrankius, todél Sioje apZvalgoje
pateikiama informacija gali bati kei¢iama i$ anksto nejspéjus.
Atnaujintg informacijg galite rasti www.tjep.eu

fran taikymas
* Medienos karkasas, pvz., skirtas lentoms ir gegnéms.

TJEP li¢io jony akumuliatorius Stamoklio Ziedas
TJEP akumuliatoriaus jkroviklis ~ Varomasis blokas
TJEP kuro elementas,
violetinis Ziedas
TJEP valytuvas

At ties deklaracija

Mes,
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taivanas R.O.C.

Zenklas ,Negalima“

prisiimdami visg atsakomybe pareiS§kiame, kad
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

atitinka direktyva (-as), jos pakeitimg (-us) ir standartg (-us);
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,
EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (pridéti jkrovikliui) EN 60335-
1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (pridéti akumulia-
toriaus pakuotei) EN 62133-2:2017

|galiotasis atstovas ES, atsakingas uz techninés bylos pildyma:
JKYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S*, Drejervej 2, DK-7451
Sundsas, tel. +45 97 14 14 40, p. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serijos numer;j galite rasti pirmame puslapyje.

Data: 2020-05-20

kﬂu:u_ [nm—-—

Kevin Lin
Kokybés vadovas, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taivanas R.O.C.
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ORIGINALO LIETOSANAS
INSTRUKCIJU TULKOJUMS

Darbarika specifikacijas
Modelis TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP Nr. 100200
Garums 347 mm
Platums 120 mm
Augstums 401 mm
Svars 4,1kg
Savieni ar vienu uzladi  8.000
fjr‘i’;rkzre\lfmn:ntu 1.000
Diametrs, naglu 2,8-3,3mm
Garums, naglu 63 - 100 mm
Lenkis 34°

34° naglas, pieméram, TJIEP GF
EE un GRg P
Loy 99 dB
Lia 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Nenoteiktiba (L.,/L,,/L.) 2,5dB
ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Nenoteiktiba (:hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Ta k& més nepartraukti attistam un uzlabojam darbarikus, Saja
parskata ietverta informacija var tikt mainita bez iepriek$éja pazino-
Jjuma. Atjauninata informacija ir pieejama vietné www.tjep.eu.

Darbarika pielietojums
* Koka ramiji, pieméram, latas, brusinas un spares.

Piederumi

TJEP litija jonu akumulators Virzula gredzens
TJEP akumulatora ladétajs
TJEP kurinamais elements,
violets gredzens

TJEP tiri$anas lidzeklis

Piedzinas bloks

Stobra uzgalis

Atbilstibas deklaracija

Més,

Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

uznemoties pilnu atbildibu, deklaréjam, ka
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

atbilst direktivai(-am), to grozijumiem un standartiem

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN I1SO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001,

EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014~
1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (pievienot ladétajam) EN
60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (pievienot
akumulatora blokam) EN 62133-2:2017

Pilnvarota kontaktpersona ES tehniska faila sagatavo$anai:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Talr.: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebe Hornstrups [Ebbe Hornstrup]

Sérijas numurs ir noradits pirmaja lapa.

Datums, 05.20.2020

kﬂv;u_ [A:u-_-—-

Kevin Lin
Kvalitates vaditajs, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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TRADUZZJONI TAL-
ISTRUZZJONIJIET ORIGINALI

Specifikazzjoni tal-ghodda
Mudell TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

Nru. tat-TJEP 100200

Tul 347 mm
Wisa’ 120 mm
Gholi 401 mm

Piz 4,1 kg

Hrug ghal kull ¢arg 8.000
thf?ualfi:al kull ¢ellula 1.000
Dijametru, imsiemer 2,8-3,3mm
Tul, imsiemer 63 - 100 mm
Angolu 34°

Tip Imsiemer ta’ 34°, ez. TUEP GF u GR
Loa 99 dB

Lon 103,2dB
L <130dB
Incertezza (L,/L,,/L,.)  2,5dB

shwz 2,83 m/s?
Incertezza (:hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Peress li ged nizviluppaw u ntejbu I-ghodda taghna b’'mod
kostanti, I-informazzjoni f'din il-harsa generali hija soggetta ghal
bidla minghajr avviz. Informazzjoni aggornata tista’ tinstab fuq
www.tiep.eu

Applikazzjoni tal-ghodda

* Injam f’'Pannelli ez. ghal laths u raftijiet.

Batterija Li-Jon tat-TJEP Cirku tal-pistun
Carger tal-batterija tat-TJEP
Cellula tal-fiuwil tat-TJEP,
¢irku vjola

Apparat ghat-tindif tat-TJEP

Dikjarazzjoni tal-konformita
Ahna;

Basso Industry Corp., Nru 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, It-Tajwan R.O.C.

Unita tas-sewwieq

Ebda marka

niddikjaraw taht ir-responsabbilta unika taghna li:
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

jikkonforma mad-direttiva(i), I-emenda(i) u l-istandard(s) tieghu;
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(zid ghal ¢arger) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (zid ghal pakkett tal-batteriji) EN 62133-2:2017

Kuntatt awtorizzat fl-UE biex jigi kkumpilat il-Fajl Tekniku;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, is-Sur Ebbe Hornstrup

In-numru tas-serje jista’ jinstab fuq il-pagna ta’ quddiem.

Data; 05.20.2020

ke,u-‘n [A:-f_-—-

Kevin Lin, Maniger tal-kwalita, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
It-Tajwan R.O.C.

VERTALING VAN DE
ORIGINELE INSTRUCTIES

Technische specificaties
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP nr. 100200
Lengte 347 mm
Breedte 120 mm
Hoogte 401 mm
Gewicht 4,1kg
Schoten per charge 8.000
Schoten per brandstofcel 1.000
Diameter, spijkers 2,8-3,3mm
Lengte, spijkers 63 - 100 mm
Hoek 34°

Type 34° spijkers, bijv. TJEP GF en GR
Loa 99 dB

Ly 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Onzekerheid (L,,/L,/L..) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Onzekerheid (hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Aangezien wij onze producten voortdurend doorontwikkelen en
verbeteren, kan de informatie in dit overzicht zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. Actuele informatie is te vinden op
www.tiep-benelux.nl

Gebruik van het gereedschap
* Houtskeletten bijv. voor tengels en daksparren.

Accessoires

Omschrijving

TJEPLi-ion batterij Zuigerring
TJEP batterij oplader Slagpen
TJEP gaspatroon, paarse ring Beschermneusstuk

TJEP schoonmaakmiddel

Verklaring van overeenstemming

Wij:

Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

verklaren geheel onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de:
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

in overeenstemming is met de richtlijn(en), de wijziging(en) en de
norm(en);

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN I1SO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, I1SO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,
EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (toevoegen voor acculader) EN
60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (toevoegen
voor accupakket) EN 62133-2:2017

Geautoriseerde contactpersoon in de EU om het Technisch
Dossier samen te stellen;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, dhr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Het serienummer staat op het titelblad.

Datum: 20-05-2020

ke,u-‘n [»w-_-—-

Kevin Lin
Kwaliteitsmanager, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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OVERSETTELSE AV DEN
ORIGINALE ANVISNINGEN

Tekniske spesifikasjoner
Modell TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP-nr. 100200
Lengde 347 mm
Bredde 120 mm
Hoyde 401 mm
Vekt 4,1 kg
Skudd per lading 8.000
Skudd per ladecelle 1.000
Diameter, spiker 2,8-3,3mm
Lengde, spiker 63 - 100 mm
Vinkel 34°

Type 34° spiker, f.eks. TJEP GF og GR
Loy 99 dB

L 103,2dB
Loc <130dB
Usikkerhet (L,/L,/L..) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Usikkerhet (-hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Fordi vi kontinuerlig utvikler og forbedrer produktene vare, kan
informasjonen i denne oversikten bli endret uten varsel.
Du finner oppdatert informasjon pa www.tjep.no

Verktogybruk
* Konstruksjonsarbeid i tre, f.eks. for forskaling og takbjelker.
Tilbehor

TJEP Li-lon batteri Stempelring f/ slagstift
TJEP batterioplader
TJEP gaspatron, lilla ring

Slagstift med stempel
Nesebeskytter
TJEP rensespray

Samsvarserklaering
Vi;

Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

erkleerer under eget ansvar at:
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

er i samsvar med direktivet(-ene), endringen(e) og standard(ene);
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN 1SO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(legg til for lader) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (legg til for batteripakke) EN 62133-2:2017

Autorisert kontakt i EU for & sette sammen den tekniske filen:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
TIf: +45 97 14 14 40, hr. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serienummeret finnes pa forsiden.

Dato: 20.05.2020

ke.«-:n [/W\_.—.

Kevin Lin
Kvalitetsansvarlig, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

TLUMACZENIE INSTRUKCJI Z

Polskie JEZYKA ANGIELSKIEGO

Specyfikacja narzedzia
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

Nr TJEP 100200
Dtugosé 347 mm
Szeroko$¢ 120 mm
Wysokos$¢ 401 mm
Masa 4,1 kg
o
Srednica, gwozdzie 2,8-3,3mm
Dtugos$é, gwozdzie 63 - 100 mm
Kat 34°

Typ Gwozdzie 34°, np. TJEP GF lub GR
Loy 99 dB

Lo 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Niepewnos¢ (L,/L,/L..) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Niepewnos$¢ (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Poniewaz nieustannie pracujemy nad rozwojem i ulepszaniem
naszych narzedzi, informacje zawarte w niniejszym oméwieniu
mogg ulega¢ zmianom bez uprzedzenia. Aktualne informacje sg
dostepne na stronie www.tjep.eu

Zastosowanie narzedzia

* Konstrukcja wiencowa, np. do fat i krokwi.

Akcesoria

Akumulator litowo-jonowy TJEP  Pierscien ttokowy
tadowarka akumulatora TJEP
Ogniwo paliwowe TJEP,
fioletowy piersécien

Srodek czyszczacy TJEP

Deklaracja zgodnosci
My:
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Tajwan (Republika Chiriska)

Przyrzad do przebijania

Gtowica typu no-mark

os$wiadczamy na wtasng odpowiedzialno$¢, ze:
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

jest zgodna z dyrektywami, ich poprawkami i normami:
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(dodaj — tadowarka) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (dodaj — akumulator) EN 62133-2:2017

Autoryzowany kontakt w UE, odpowiedzialny za ztozenie
dokumentaciji technicznej;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
tel.: +45 97 14 14 40, pan Ebbe Hornstrup

Numer seryjny podano na pierwszej stronie.
Data: 20.05.2020
kﬂv;u_ [n:u-h-—-

Kevin Lin, Menadzer ds. jakosci, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
Tajwan (Republika Chinska)


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery

TRADUCAO DAS

Portugués INSTRUGOES ORIGINAIS

Especificagao de ferramentas
Modelo TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

N.° TIEP 100200
Comprimento 347 mm
Largura 120 mm
Altura 401 mm
Peso 4,1kg
Disparos por carga 8.000
Deparoger ot o
Diametro, pregos 2,8-3,3mm
Comprimento, pregos 63 - 100 mm
Angulo 34°

Tipo Pregos 34°, por exemplo, TJEP GF e GR
Loa 99 dB

Ly 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Incerteza (L, /L,,/LPC)  2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Incerteza (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Devido a estarmos constantemente a desenvolver e melhorar
as nossas ferramentas, a informagdo aqui contida esta sujeita a
alteragdes sem aviso prévio. A informagéo atualizada pode ser
encontrada em www.tjep.eu

Aplicacao das ferramentas

¢ Estruturas de madeira, por exemplo, para ripas e vigas.

Acessorios
Descrigao Descrigao

Bateria de ides de litio TJEP Anel do pistdo
Carregador da bateria TJIEP Unidade do acionador
Célula de combustivel TJEP,
anel roxo

Produto de limpeza TJEP

Declaragao de conformidade
Nos;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

No-mark

declaramos sob a nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

estd em conformidade com a(s) diretiva(s), a(s) sua(s) altera-
cao(des) e a(s) norma(s);

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017,
EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (adicionar para o carregador) EN
60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (adicionar
para a bateria) EN 62133-2:2017

Contacto autorizado na UE para compilar o Ficheiro Técnico;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, Mr. Ebbe Hornstrup

O numero de série pode ser encontrado na primeira pagina.

Data; 05/20/2020

kﬂv:u_ [A:uu-—-
Kevin Lin, Gestor de qualidade, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
Taiwan R.0.C.

TRADUCEREA

Aol INSTRUCTIUNILOR ORIGINALE

Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

Nr. TIEP 100200
Lungime 347 mm
Latime 120 mm
Tnaltime 401 mm
Greutate 4,1kg
Numér de impuscaturi 1.000

per celula de combustibil

Diametru, cuie 2,8-3,3mm
Lungime, cuie 63 - 100 mm
Unghi 34°

Tip cuie 34°, ex. TJEP GF si GR
Loa 99 dB

Ly 103,2 dB
Loc <130dB
Incertitudine (L,/L,/L..) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Incertitudine (:hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Deoarece dezvoltam si imbunéatéatim constant uneltele noastre, infor-
matiile din aceasta prezentare generala pot fi modificate fara notificare
prealabila. Informatiile actualizate pot fi accesate la adresa www.tjep.eu

Aplicatia uneltei

¢ Cherestea, de ex. pentru sipci si capriori.

Descriere Descriere

TJEP baterie Li-lon Segment piston
TJEP incarcétor baterie
TJEP celula de combustibil,
inel mov

Dispozitiv de curatare TJEP

Declaratia de conformitate

Noi,
Basso Industry Corp., Nr. 24, 36th Rd., Zona Industriald Taichung,
Taichung, Taiwan Republica Chineza

Unitate de comanda

Fara marcaj

declaram pe propria raspundere ca urmatorul produs,
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

este in conformitate cu directiva (directivele), modificarea (modificarile)
si standardul (standardele) aferente:

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC), 2011/65/
EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 11148-
13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-11:1999+A1:2001, EN
60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN
55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012 (a se adauga pentru incarcator) EN
60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-29:2004+A11:2018 (a se adauga
pentru baterii) EN 62133-2:2017

Persoana de contact autorizatd in UE pentru a intocmi Fisa tehnica;
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds, Tel:
+45 97 14 14 40, DI Ebbe Hornstrup

Numarul de serie este disponibil pe coperta.
Data: 20.05.2020

ke;.-h [/w«_-—-

Kevin Lin
Manager responsabil cu calitatea, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
Taiwan Republica Chineza


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard5
DBF_Standard6
DBF_Standard7
DBF_Standard8
DBF_Standard9
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery

OVERSATTNING AV

Svenska ORIGINALINSTRUKTIONERNA

Vektygsspecifikation
Modell TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

TJEP-nr 100200
Langd 347 mm
Bredd 120 mm
Hojd 401 mm
Vikt 4,1kg

Antal skott per laddning 8.000
Antal skott per gaspatron 1.000

Diameter, spik 2,8-3,3mm

Langd, spik 63 - 100 mm

Vinkel 34°

Typ 34° spik, t.ex. TUEP GF och GR
Loy 99 dB

L 103,2dB

Loc <130dB

Osakerhet (L,/L,/L..)  2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?

Osakerhet (-hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Da vi stéandigt utvecklar och forbéttrar vara verktyg kan informa-
tionen i den hér éversikten komma att dndras utan féregaende
meddelande. Uppdaterad information finns pa www.tjep.se

Verktygstillimpning
¢ Stommaterial av tra t.ex. for 1akt och reglar.
Tillbehor

TJEP Li-lon batteri Kolvring
TJEP batteriladdare
TJEP gaspatron, lila ring

Slagstift med kolv
Nosskydd
TJEP rengdringsspray

Forsakran om 6verensstammelse
Vi;
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

forsakrar helt pa eget ansvar att:
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

overensstammer med direktivet/direktiven, dess éndring(ar) och
standard(er);

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(tilagg for laddare) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (tillagg for batteripaket) EN 62133-2:2017

Behorig kontakt i EU for att sammanstalla den tekniska dokumen-
tationen;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tfn: +45 97 14 14 40, Ebbe Hornstrup

Serienummer finns pa framsidan.
Datum: 2020-05-20

ke.u?n [/w«—-—-

Kevin Lin
Kvalitetschef, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.
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PREKLAD POVODNEJ

Slovensky PRIRUGKY

Technické Specifikacie
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

C.TJEP 100200
Dizka 347 mm
Sirka 120 mm
Vyska 401 mm
Hmotnost 4,1kg
!:’ot':et vysFr'eIov na 8.000

jedno nabitie

calvoy dinok 1%
Priemer, klince 2,8-3,3mm
Dizka, klince 63 - 100 mm
Uhol 34°

Typ 34° klince, napr. TJEP GF a GR
L 99 dB

Lo 103,2 dB
[ <130dB
Uncertainty (L.,/L,/L,.) 2,5dB

ahwz 2,83 m/s?
Uncertainty (*hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Vzhfadom na to, Ze naSe produkty neustale vyvijame a vylepsuje-
me, informécie v tejto prirucke sa mézu zmenit bez predchadza-
Jjuceho upozornenia. Aktualizované informécie najdete na adrese
www.tjiep.eu

Pouzitie nastroja

* Dreveny skelet napr. pre laty a krokvy.

Prislusenstvo

Li-lon batéria TUEP Piestny krizok
Nabijacka batérii TIEP
Palivovy ¢lanok TJEP, fialovy
krazok

Cistiaci prostriedok TJEP

Vyhlasenie o zhode

My
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.

Riadiaca jednotka

Ochranny prvok

vyhlasujeme na vlastni zodpovednost, Zze
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

je v stilade s platnym znenim nasledujtcich smernic a noriem:
2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN ISO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(pridat’ pre nabijacku) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (pridat pre batériu) EN 62133-2:2017

Autorizovany partner v EU na zostavenie technickej dokumen-
tacie;

KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, p. Ebbe Hornstrup

Sériové Cislo najdete na prednej strane.

Datum: 20.05.2020

ke.uh [n-u\—-—-

Kevin Lin
Manazér kvality, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung, Taiwan R.O.C.


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
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DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
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DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_Directive1
DBF_Directive2
DBF_Directive3
DBF_Directive4
DBF_Directive5
DBF_Standard1
DBF_Standard2
DBF_Standard3
DBF_Standard4
DBF_Standard4
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DBF_Add charger1
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DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
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DBF_LPC
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DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
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Slovenscina PREVOD IZVIRNIH NAVODIL

Tehnic¢ne specifikacije
Model TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

St. TIEP 100200
Dolzina 347 mm
Sirina 120 mm
Visina 401 mm
Masa 4,1kg
E;?:j“e?'n JZproznev na 8.000
Stevilo sprozitev na

posamezno gorivho 1.000

celico

Premer Zebljev 2,8-3,3mm
DolZina Zebljev 63 - 100 mm
Kot 34°

Tip 34° zebljev, npr. TJEP GF in GR
Lon 99 dB

Lya 103,2 dB
Leg <130dB
Negotovost (L,/L, /L) 2,5dB

chwz 2,83 m/s?
Negotovost (hwz) 1,33 m/s?

Nenehno si prizadevamo za nadaljnji razvoj in izboljsevanje nasih
izdelkov, zato si pridrzujemo pravico do sprememb podatkov v tem
pregledu brez predhodnega obvestila. Posodobljeni podatki so na
voljo na spletnem mestu www.tjep.eu

Uporaba za orodja
* Opazenje z lesom npr. za letve in §karnike.

Dodatki

Litij-ionski akumulator TIEP Batni obrocek
Polnilnik akumulatorjev TJIEP Enota gonila
Gorn{na celica TJEP, vijoli¢asti Séitnik pred odtisi
obrocek

Cistilnik TIEP

1zjava o skladnosti
Podjetje
Basso Industry Corp., No. 24, 36th Rd., Taichung Industrial Zone,
Taichung, Tajvan, Republika Kitajska

na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da je
TJEP GRF 34/100 EXCELLENT GAS

skladen z direktivo(-ami), njenimi/njihovimi spremembami in
standardom(-i):

2006/42/EC (MSD), 2014/35/EU (LVD), 2014/30/EU (EMC),
2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU(WEEE) EN 1SO 12100:2010,
EN ISO 11148-13:2018, EN 12549:1999+A1:2008, ISO 8662-
11:1999+A1:2001, EN 60745-1:2009+A11:2010, EN 60745-2-
16:2010, EN 55014-1:2017, EN 55014-2:2015, EN 50581:2012
(dod. za polnilnik) EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017, EN 60335-2-
29:2004+A11:2018 (dod. za akumulatorski sklop) EN 62133-
2:2017

Oseba v EU, pooblas¢ena za sestavljanje tehni¢ne dokumentacije:
KYOCERA UNIMERCO Fastening A/S, Drejervej 2, DK-7451 Sunds,
Tel: +45 97 14 14 40, g. Ebbe Hornstrup

Serijska Stevilka je navedena na naslovni strani.
Datum: 20. 05. 2020

ke.uin [/.M_._.

Kevin Lin, Vodja kakovosti, Basso Industry Corp., Taichung,
Tajvan, Republika Kitajska


DBF_Technical info.
DBF_TJEP no.
DBF_Length
DBF_Width
DBF_Height
DBF_GL weight
DBF_GL cap. per charge
DBF_GL cap. per fuel
DBF_GL diam. nails
DBF_Length, nails
DBF_Angle
DBF_GL LPA
DBF_GL LWA
DBF_LPC
DBF_GL Uncer. (LPA/ LWA)
DBF_GL ahwz
DBF_GL Uncer. (ahwz)
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DBF_Add charger1
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add charger2
DBF_Add battery
DBF_Add battery

TJEP
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-
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